
CLASS: 450 INTERMEDIATE
 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 STEVE BEGG SHERWOOD PARK, AB KTM 45 42 39 126
2 CORY LAYTON EDMONTON, AB KTM 32 39 30 101
3 AMBER GIROUX ECKVILLE, AB YAMAHA 26 0 42 68
4 TOM OSTREM EDMONTON, AB KTM 0 30 0 30
5 KEVIN ARTHUR INNISFAIL, AB HUSKY 26 0 0 26
6 WES SHIPPELT CONDOR, AB HONDA 24 0 0 24
6 MARY OSTREM ARDROSSAN, AB KTM 0 0 24 24

CLASS: OPEN EXPERT

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 JARED ROSE ROCKY MTN HOUSE, AB HONDA 39 35 45 119
2 CHAD LOW CARDIFF HONDA 30 30 34 94
3 KURT BAUMANN THORSBY,AB KTM 42 42 0 84
4 BRIAN ROBERTS DELBURNE, AB HONDA 0 28 0 28
5 SHAWN DRENNAN LOGAN LAKE, BC HUSKY 0 0 26 26
6 RAY KELLER LANGLEY, BC KAW 0 0 22 22

CLASS: SUPER NEWB ATV

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 WYATT TALLY RED DEER, AB POLARIS 42 0 0 42
2 KOMER McCARTHY WARBURG, AB RAZOR 27 0 0 27

CLASS:    ATV UNDER 500cc EXPERT

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 ROGER PEQUIN DRAYTON VALLEY, AB HONDA 45 36 45 126

2 JAY BLAKE ROCKY MTN HOUSE, AB BANSHEE 36 45 36 117

CLASS: VETERAN 39+

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 STEVE BEGG SHERWOOD PARK, AB KTM 0 30 42 72
2 TOM OSTREM EDMONTON, AB KTM 0 28 39 67
3 DAN ROMINICK BUCK CREEK, AB HONDA 0 20 30 50
4 ALEX BAUMANN THORSBY, AB KTM 0 45 0 45
5 BRIAN ROBERTS TROCHU YAMAHA 0 30 0 30

2023 Ice Racing Results



CLASS: ATV OVER 500cc EXPERT

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 ROGER PEQUIN DRAYTON VALLEY, AB HONDA 45 15 0 60
2 JON YARWOOD ROCKY MTN HOUSE, AB HONDA 36 12 0 48

CLASS:  ATV UNDER 500cc INTER

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 DEEGAN PEQUIN DRAYTON VALLEY, AB HONDA 42 39 42 123
2 DREW WAITE ECKVILLE, AB HONDA 39 42 39 120
3 JEFF NICE SYLVAN LAKE, AB YAMAHA 26 30 30 86
4 KARSTEN IDLAND CALGARY, AB SUZUKI 20 24 0 44
5 DEAN BERLINGUETTE BENALTO, AB 26 0 0 26

CLASS: ATV NS LADIES 2WD
 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 NATASHA COLE CALGARY, AB BANSHEE 39 45 0 84
2 SUZANNE ROSE ROCKY MTN HOUSE, AB YAMAHA 30 36 0 66

CLASS: 450 EXPERT
 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 JARED ROSE ROCKY MTN HOUSE, AB YAMAHA 45 45 45 135
2 CHAD LOW CARDIFF, AB HONDA 36 32 34 102
3 BRIAN ROBERTS TROCHU, AB YAMAHA 0 34 0 34
4 RAY KELLER LANGLEY, BC KAW 0 0 32 32
5 SHAWN DRENNAN LOGAN LAKE, BC HUSKY 0 0 24 24

CLASS: WOMEN'S MOTORCYCLE
 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 MARY OSTREM ARDROSSAN, AB KTM 36 45 36 117
2 KAREN ROMINICK BUCK CREEK, AB HONDA 30 36 30 96
3 AMBER GIROUX ECKVILLE, AB YAMAHA 45 0 45 90

CLASS: OPEN NOVICE
 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 MIKE ROSE ROCKY MTN HOUSE,AB YAMAHA 45 42 42 129
2 DAN PORTEOUS RED DEER, AB HARLEY 36 26 17 79
3 KAREN ROMINICK BUCK CREEK, AB HONDA 0 35 30 65
4 JONATHAN OWEN LOGAN LAKE, BC HONDA 0 0 39 39
5 TREVOR FLIGHT SHERWOOD PARK, AB KTM 0 32 0 32
6 KELLY MOTHERWELL LANGLEY, BC KAW 0 0 24 24
7 BRITON CALGARY, AB KAW 0 0 6 6



CLASS: OPEN INTERMEDIATE
 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 STEVE BEGG SHERWOOD PARK, AB KTM 38 40 40 118
2 CORY LAYTON EDMONTON, AB KTM 30 39 34 103
3 MARY OSTREM ARDROSSAN, AB KTM 27 32 0 59
4 AMBER GIROUX ECKVILLE, AB YAM 0 0 37 37
5 KEVIN ARTHUR INNISFAIL, AB HUSKY 30 0 0 30
6 WES SHIPPELT CONDOR, AB HONDA 28 0 0 28

CLASS:     450 NOVICE

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL

1 MIKE ROSE ROCKY MTN HOUSE, AB YAMAHA 0 36 37 73
2 RYLEY MAPPIN BYEMOOR, AB HONDA 0 45 0 45
3 JONATHAN OWEN LOGAN LAKE, BC HONDA 0 0 36 36
4 KAREN ROMINIUK BUCK CREEK, AB HONDA 0 0 34 34
5 TREVOR FLIGHT SHERWOOD PARK, AB KTM 0 30 0 30
6 KELLY MOTHERWELL LANGLEY, BC KAW 0 0 26 26
7 BRITON CALGARY, AB KAW 0 0 8 8

CLASS: ATV NON STUDDED 2WD

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 JAY BLAKE ROCKY MTN HOUSE, AB BANSHEE 45 45 42 132
2 MIKE ENDALL CHESTERMERE, AB HONDA 30 32 39 101
3 JON YARWOOD ROCKY MTN HOUSE, AB HONDA 36 34 0 70

4 NATASHA COLE CALGARY, AB BANSHEE 24 24 0 48
5 SUZANNE ROSE ROCKY MTN HOUSE, AB YAM 0 0 30 30

CLASS: PEEWEE NS QUAD

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 WYATT TALLY RED DEER, AB POLARIS 30 45 15 90
2 CAROLINE RAYMOND PENHOLD, AB GEO 0 36 12 48
3 KOMER McCARTHY WARBURG, AB RAZOR 24 0 0 24

CLASS: PEEWEE MOTORCYCLE

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 CASH SLADE ECKVILLE, AB KTM 0 45 45 90
2 GRAHAM SHIPPELT CONDOR, AB HONDA 45 36 0 81
3 ELLIS LAYTON SYLVAN LAKE, AB YAMAHA 0 30 36 66



CLASS: SUPER NEWB MOTO
 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 DAN PORTEOUS RED DEER, AB YAM 0 0 45 45
2 JARED ROSE ROCKY MTN HOUSE, AB HARLEY 0 0 36 36

CLASS: YOUTH MOTORCYCLE

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 COLLIN SHIPPELT CONDOR, AB HONDA 45 0 0 45

CLASS:  4-STROKE

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 CHAD LOW CARDIFF, AB YAMAHA 37 45 30 112
2 CORY LAYTON EDMONTON, AB KTM 37 28 42 107
3 STEVE BEGG SHERWOOD PARK, AB KTM 35 0 39 74
4 BRIAN ROBERTS DELBURNE, AB HONDA 0 36 0 36
5 WES SHIPPELT CONDOR, AB HONDA 26 0 0 26
5 MARY OSTREM ARDROSSAN, AB KTM 0 26 0 26
6 TOM OSTREM EDMONTON, AB KTM 0 0 24 24

CLASS:  UTV OPEN STUDDED

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 ROGER PEQUIN DRAYTON VALLEY, AB CAN AM 40 39 39 118
2 JIM CAMERON DRAYTON VALLEY, AB CAN AM 0 42 42 84
3 DEAN BERLINGUETTE BENALTO, AB YAMAHA 35 30 0 65
4 SAM FITZPATRICK DRAYTON VALLEY, AB CAN AM 36 0 0 36
5 CHRIS BERKELEY CALMAR, AB CAN AM 0 0 30 30

CLASS: UTV NS LADIES

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 MARY OSTREM ARDROSSAN, AB POLARIS 45 0 0 45
2 NATASHA COLE CALGARY, AB YAMAHA 36 0 0 36

CLASS: UTV 900-999cc NS

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 RAY CURRY CALGARY, AB POLARIS 0 45 42 87
2 MARY OSTREM ARDROSSAN, AB POLARIS 0 36 24 60
3 DEEGAN PEQUIN DRAYTON VALLEY, AB CAN AM 0 0 39 39
4 CHRIS BERKELEY CALMAR, AB CAN AM 0 0 30 30
4 ADAM SMITH ECKVILLE CAN AM 0 30 0 30



CLASS: UTV 1000+cc NS

 RIDER NAME CITY, PROVINCE MACHINE Mulhurst Sylvan 1 Sylvan 2 TOTAL
1 RAY CURRY CALGARY, AB POLARIS 42 45 42 129
2 DEAN BERLINGUETTE BENALTO, AB YAMAHA 37 30 39 106
3 TOM/MARY OSTREM EDMONTON, AB POLARIS 0 24 24 48
4 ROGER PEQUIN DRAYTON VALLEY, AB CAN AM 0 36 0 36
5 STEVE GOSSE WARBURG, AB RAZOR 32 0 0 32
6 CHRIS BERKELEY CALMAR, AB CAN AM 0 0 30 30
7 SAM FITZPATRICK DRAYTON VALLEY, AB CAN AM 24 0 0 24
8 MORGAN HAGGART DRAYTON VALLEY, AB RAZOR 18 0 0 18
9 ADAM SMITH ECKVILLE CAN AM 0 17 0 17

10 JIM CAMERON DRAYTON VALLEY, AB CAN AM 0 6 0 6
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